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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides assistance to National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) to promote white revolution in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details of assistance provided by the Government to NDDB during each of the last three years and the current year; 

(c) the name of units benefited by such assistance during the said period, unit-wise; 

(d) the total amount allocated for dairy development activities in the country during the 12th Five Year Plan Period indicating it as a
percentage of total allocation made for agriculture development; and 

(e) the funds likely to be allocated to various States including Uttar Pradesh during the 12th Five Year Plan for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The details of assistance provided by the Government to NDDB during the last three years and the current year under National
dairy Plan, Phase-I(NDP-I); launched during March 2012 with an outlay of Rs 2242 Crore (2011-12 to 2016-17), is given below; 

      (Rs in Crore)
2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15(as on 30.06.2014)
4.00  123.00  139.79  71.99

(c) The name of units being benefited under NDP-I is annexed. 

(d) The total amount allocated for dairy development activities in the country during the 12th Five Year Plan Period by the Department
of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries is Rs 4981.00 Crore, which is 6.97% of total allocation made for agriculture and allied
activities. 

(e) The schemes of dairy development activities are demand driven. Therefore, no State- wise allocation has been made. 
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